OP \$65.00 88264054

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM696586

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Services Flo Inc.		12/13/2021	Corporation: CANADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	National Bank of Canada
Street Address:	600 De La Gauchetiere Street West
City:	Montreal
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	H3B 4L2
Entity Type:	National Banking Association: CANADA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	88264054	LEAD THE WAY
Registration Number:	5688477	FLO

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7168526100

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7168478400

Email: spiatkowski@phillipslytle.com

Correspondent Name: Phillips Lytle LLP
Address Line 1: 125 Main Street
Address Line 2: One Canalside

Address Line 4: Buffalo, NEW YORK 14203

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	233.56
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sharon A. Piatkowski
SIGNATURE:	/Sharon A. Piatkowski/
DATE SIGNED:	12/21/2021

Total Attachments: 2

source=Notice_of_Security_Interest_in_Trademarks_-_Services_Flo-C(125448722.1).docx#page1.tif source=Notice_of_Security_Interest_in_Trademarks_- Services_Flo-C(125448722.1).docx#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007537 FRAME: 0848 DocuSign Envelope ID: 1EC51233-363D-43E8-89BD-C7CEE2DF5DB4

NOTICE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN **TRADEMARKS**

Notice is hereby given that **SERVICES FLO INC.**, a corporation organized under

the laws of Canada ("Grantor"), with its principal place of business located at 2800 Louis-Lumière

Street, Suite 100, Québec, Québec, Canada G1P 0A4, has granted a security interest (movable

hypothec) in favour of NATIONAL BANK OF CANADA, with an office for the conduct of

business at 600 De La Gauchetière Street, West, Ground Floor, Montréal, Québec, Canada H3B

4L2 ("Lender"), in and to the trademarks listed on the Schedule attached hereto and the

applications and registrations associated therewith, pursuant to a certain movable hypothec by

Grantor to Lender dated as of August 20, 2021 and as the same may be amended or supplemented

from time to time.

Dated: As of December 13, 2021

SERVICES FLO INC.

~DocuSigned by: Louis Tremblay

Name: Louis Tremblay Title: President and CEO

Doc #9913166.1

Schedule

To Notice of Security Interest in Trademarks

Owner	Application/Registration No.	Application/Registration Date	Mark
SERVICES FLO INC.	88264054 / Pending	01/16/2019 / Pending	LEAD THE WAY
SERVICES FLO INC.	87114643 / 5688477	07/25/2016 / 03/05/2019	FLO

TRADEMARK REEL: 007537 FRAME: 0850

RECORDED: 12/21/2021